2017 Mid Year Conference North - San Ramon, CA

Q1 How were you registered for the
conference?

| registered
myself using...

Someone else
registered m...

I registered
myself or...

I registered
onsite for t...

0% 10% 20%

Answer Choices

| registered myself using the online registration system

30%

40%

Answered: 89 Skipped: 0

50%

60%

70%

80%

Someone else registered me using the online registration system (i.e., your club secretary, spouse or the District Office staff)

| registered myself or someone registered for me using the 100% or host 100% paper registration form.

| registered onsite for the conference

Total

1/39

90%

100%

Responses

69.66%
29.21%
1.12%

0.00%

62

26

-

89
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Q2 Please tell us who you registered using
the online registration system.

Answered: 89 Skipped: 0

Yourself only

Yourself and
other club...

Other club
members/gues...

N/A -1 did
not use the...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices
Yourself only
Yourself and other club members/guests (individual registrations)
Other club members/guests, but not yourself (individual registrations)

N/A - | did not use the online registration system or someone else registered me

Total

2/39

100%

Responses

53.93%
23.60%
4.49%

17.98%

48

21

89
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Q3 How would you rate the online
registration system as far as ease of use?

Answered: 77 Skipped: 12

Very easy

Somewhat easy

Somewhat

difficult

Very difficult

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses

Very easy 70.13% 54
Somewhat easy 22.08% 17
Somewhat difficult 3.90% 3
Very difficult 3.90% 3
Total 77
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Q4 Do you have any suggestions on how
the online registration process can be
improved?

Answered: 22 Skipped: 67

Responses

It would have been fine except it wouldn't let me add the lunch ticket. | had added it but it wouldn't total correctly so |
had to call CNH office for help. They had to credit it and do it over. Don't know how you would fix it. Sorry

None

Sort of cumbersome to have to register each person individually.
If | register for two- - | would like to be able to order for two and each function. (at the same time)
no it was very straight forward

No, | do not recollect any obstacles to completing it.

Make it simple--1 gave up on it and made a phone call.

None...all OK...

It was all good.

no

no

| register with my primary club. System changes to secondary club
there was confusion if all club or just me?

No, but you might look into it as most of the K websites and not to easy to get into or they make you chase all around
before you find what you are looking for.

Had to have District Office register me becuase | was not a member of Potalbuzz and could not figure a way to
become a member

no
none

No,very straight forward, but having the code available for registering for south at the same time would save time. | had
to make several other steps to do that.

No
| am told that it works well!
no

Yes, do not put north and south on the same form.

4/39

Date

2/11/2017 2:59 PM

2/11/2017 10:27 AM

2/7/2017 12:45 PM

2/6/2017 4:17 PM

2/6/2017 4:07 PM

2/6/2017 1:31 PM

2/6/2017 12:45 PM

2/6/2017 12:22 PM

2/6/2017 11:03 AM

2/6/2017 10:54 AM

2/6/2017 8:32 AM

2/5/2017 10:14 PM

2/5/2017 9:30 PM

2/5/2017 7:54 PM

2/5/2017 3:20 PM

2/5/2017 1:11 PM

2/5/2017 11:22 AM

2/5/2017 11:07 AM

2/5/2017 11:02 AM

2/5/2017 10:28 AM

2/5/2017 9:42 AM

2/5/2017 9:30 AM
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Q5 Was this your first Cal-Nev-Ha District
Mid-Year Conference?

Answered: 88 Skipped: 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 10.23% 9
No 89.77% 79
Total 88
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Q6 If this was not your first Mid-Year
Conference, how many have you attended
in the past?

Answered: 79 Skipped: 10

1-3

4-8

more than 8

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
13 25.32%
4-8 21.52%
more than 8 53.16%

Total Respondents: 79

6/39
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17

42
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Q7 Did your spouse/partner attend the
conference with you?

Answered: 88 Skipped: 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 31.82% 28
No 68.18% 60
Total 88

7139
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Q8 If yes, is your spouse/partner a

Kiwanian?

Answered: 49 Skipped: 40

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 57.14% 28
No 42.86% 21
Total 49

8/39
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Q9 Overall, how satisfied were you with
your conference experience?

Satisfaction

Overall
Experience
0% 10%
[ Very satisfied
Satisfaction
Very satisfied
Overall Experience

20%

[ ] Somewhat satisfied

53.49%

30% 40%

Somewhat satisfied

9/39

Answered: 86 Skipped: 3

50%

60% 70% 80%

[ ] Satisfied

18.60%
16

[ ] Not satisfied

Satisfied

20.93%
18

90% 100%

Not satisfied

6.98%

Total



2017 Mid Year Conference North - San Ramon, CA

Q10 Please indicate how important the
following factors are when deciding to
attend a Mid-Year Conference.

Answered: 86 Skipped: 3

Conference
Location

Speakers/entert
ainment

Kiwanis
Education/Le...

Fellowship
Opportunities

Cost of
Registation ...
Travel Cost
(hotel rate,...
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8
Very Somewhat Not very Not important at
important important important all
Conference Location 43.02% 51.16% 5.81% 0.00%
37 44 5 0
Speakers/entertainment 34.88% 48.84% 12.79% 3.49%
30 42 11 3
Kiwanis Education/Leadership 77.91% 20.93% 1.16% 0.00%
Development 67 18 1 0
Fellowship Opportunities 46.43% 45.24% 7.14% 1.19%
39 38 6 1
Cost of Registation & Meals 41.86% 45.35% 12.79% 0.00%
36 39 11 0
Travel Cost (hotel rate, flights, etc) 41.18% 45.88% 10.59% 2.35%
35 39 9 2

10 /39

Total

86

86

86

84

86

Weighted
Average

1.63

1.85

1.23

1.63
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Q11 Please tell us about yourself.

Answered: 88 Skipped: 1

Age

Age and
Kiwanis...

no/ 1N0/ N0/ 2No/ ANO/ ENo/ [ano/ 7No/ ano/ ano/ 41NN0/

11 /39



2017 Mid Year Conference North - San Ramon, CA

18-35 years old ) 36-45 years old 46-55 years old ) 56-65 years old
@ 66-75 years old over 75 years old

Length of Kiwanis membership

Age and
Kiwanis...

12 /39
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Non-member or spouse [ 5 years or less [ 6-9years @) 10-14 years
@ 15-20 years more than 20 years

Your Kiwanis Position

Age and
Kiwanis...

13/39



Age

Age and Kiwanis experience

Length of Kiwanis membership

Age and Kiwanis experience

Your Kiwanis Position

Non-

member or

spouse
Age and 0.00%
Kiwanis 0
experience

2017 Mid Year Conference North - San Ramon, CA

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Non-member or spouse 9 Club member
[ Incoming club officer @ Past club officer

@ Incoming district officer

18-35 years old 36-45 years old

1.15% 2.30%
1 2

Non-member or spouse

0.00%
0
Club Current Incoming
member club club
officer officer
17.28% 39.51% 2.47%
14 32 2

5 years or less

Past district officer

46-55 years old

60%

56-65 years old

70% 80%

Current club officer

Current district officer

66-75 years old

8.05% 29.89% 45.98%
7 26 40
6-9 years 10-14 years 15-20 years
11.49% 11.49% 12.64% 20.69%
10 10 11 18
Past Current Incoming Past
club district district district
officer officer officer officer
11.11% 12.35% 4.94% 12.35%
9 10 4 10

14 /39

90%

@ Current or past International officer

100%

over 75 years old

12.64%
1"

more than 20 years

43.68%
38

Current or past
International

officer

0.00%
0

Total

87

Total

87

Total

81
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Q12 How would you rate the 2017 Mid-Year

Conference North in San Ramon?

Answered: 87 Skipped: 2

Conference
Location (City)

Conference

Facilities

Speakers/Entert

ainment

Kiwanis

Education/Le...

Fellowship

Opportunities

Cost of

Registration...

Travel Cost

(hotel rate,...
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Excellent Very Good Good Fair
Conference Location (City) 34.88% 38.37% 17.44% 6.98%
30 33 15 6
Conference Facilities 37.93% 42.53% 16.09% 3.45%
33 37 14 3
Speakers/Entertainment 30.12% 32.53% 24.10% 10.84%
25 27 20 9
Kiwanis Education/Leadership Development 30.49% 39.02% 19.51% 8.54%
25 32 16 7
Fellowship Opportunities 22.62% 48.81% 20.24% 4.76%
19 41 17 4
Cost of Registration & Meals 10.59% 34.12% 30.59% 20.00%
9 29 26 17
Travel Cost (hotel rate, flights, etc) 16.46% 40.51% 29.11% 12.66%
13 32 23 10
Other (please specify)

Same speakers, same subjects, its getting old

Same speakers over & over. Debbie downers everywhere. Nothing new. As convoluted as the website.
Thought the dinner could have been better.

One of our best recent hotel rates...even at a Marriott

needed coffee to available , map of room needed

15/39

Poor

2.33%

2

0.00%

2.41%

2.44%

3.57%

4.71%

1.27%

Total

10

Weighted Average
86 2.03
87 1.85
83 2.23
82 213
84 2.18
85 2.74
79 2.42
Date

2/7/2017 9:17 PM

2/7/2017 4:39 PM

2/6/2017 2:29 PM

2/6/2017 12:25 PM

2/5/2017 9:34 PM
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You ask the same questions over and over again but do not improve anything or you mix two questions together that
need to be separated.

Speakers should be vetted before speaking.

Rec'd my meal 15 minutes later then others at the table, for a veggie lunch. Had to ask several times for water ended
up getting our own for the table

It was hard to find coffee. There should have been an easily accessible coffee table where either coffee was free, or
cheap. The set up in the bar area just didn't work and was gone by 10:00am.

16 /39

2/5/2017 8:02 PM

2/5/2017 12:38 PM

2/5/2017 11:30 AM

2/5/2017 9:59 AM
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Q13 If you stayed at the Mid-Year
Conference Hotel, please rate the hotel.

Answered: 53 Skipped: 36

Location

Check-in

Staff

Hotel Layout

Restaurant

Overall Value

0 2 3 4 5 7
Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Location 46.15% 30.77% 17.31% 3.85% 1.92%
24 16 9 2 1
Check-in 68.00% 24.00% 4.00% 4.00% 0.00%
34 12 2 2 0
Staff 66.67% 23.53% 5.88% 3.92% 0.00%
34 12 3 2 0
Hotel Layout 50.00% 34.62% 11.54% 3.85% 0.00%
26 18 6 2 0
Guest Room 51.02% 32.65% 12.24% 2.04% 2.04%
25 16 6 1 1
Restaurant 28.57% 38.10% 23.81% 7.14% 2.38%
12 16 10 3 1
Overall Value 33.33% 39.22% 23.53% 3.92% 0.00%
17 20 12 2 0
Other (please specify)

Did not stay at the hotel

didn't use restaurant or bar

Would like to have a regular coffee shop for a fast coffee and donut.

did not stay

| just went the day

17 139

Total

52

50

51

52

49

42

10

Weighted Average

Date

2/7/2017 3:32 PM
2/6/2017 10:43 PM
2/6/2017 4:23 PM
2/6/2017 4:11 PM

2/6/2017 12:51 PM

1.44

1.47

1.69

217
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Did not use the restaurant - you should add a choice for N/A.

didn't stay

Meals were overly expensive for the quanitity of food provided

did not stay at the hotel

You have not column with N/A.

| was most appreciative that the hotel let me check into my room at *:30 AM when | arrived on Friday.
The bed was too soft, the meals were great!

Did not stay.

18 /39

2/6/2017 11:07 AM

2/6/2017 11:03 AM

2/6/2017 9:33 AM

2/6/2017 8:35 AM

2/5/2017 8:02 PM

2/5/2017 2:31 PM

2/5/2017 1:58 PM

2/5/2017 1:16 PM



2017 Mid Year Conference North - San Ramon, CA

Q14 What aspects of our conference need
to receive more (or less) emphasis to make
the conference more attractive, appealing

On-stage
recognition ...

Availability
of Kiwanis...

Exhibits and
exhibitors

Free time to
enjoy the...

Professional
speakers

Professional
entertainers

Kiwanis
educationl/le...

Professional
or business...

o
-

Much more

emphasis

On-stage recognition of leadership

Availability of Kiwanis materials

Exhibits and exhibitors

Free time to enjoy the destination

Professional speakers

Professional entertainers

Kiwanis education/leadership

training

Professional or business
growth/training

2.35%

8.33%
7

12.94%
1"

2.41%

2

9.64%

3.90%

20.48%

8.43%

or relevant to you?

Answered: 85 Skipped: 4

Somewhat more
emphasis

20.00%
17

32.14%
27

38.82%
33

21.69%
18

24.10%
20

18.18%
14

40.96%
34

33.73%
28

19/39

No change
needed

74.12%
63

59.52%
50

48.24%
41

69.88%
58

62.65%
52

64.94%
50

38.55%
32

57.83%
48

Much less
emphasis

3.53%

0.00%

0.00%

6.02%

3.61%

12.99%

0.00%

0.00%

10

Total

85

84

85

83

83

7

83

Weighted
Average

2.79

2.35

2.80

2.60

2.87

2.18

2.49
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Other (please specify)
Need to go over the whole Secretary's Report There is never enough time to view it on line.
Get new speakers! Same classes & speakers as last 3 conventions & 3 mid-years.

Had the Secretary and Treasurer as Last for the day but this is the most important position in the Kiwanis Family

We were using a fast-track approach for training a couple of years; could we look at using this for some information
while providing longer periods for other topics.

speakers were excellent--well worth going

Stop continuing the same topics. Most of the Kiwanians who attend are the same members year after year, the topics
are reruns

There is no such thing as FREE TIME at a one days conference.
Need to get some different and different content. Too much the same.

In the Kl booth, no one present to answer questions on their materials. | get the impression we - the members are not
that important to them!

creature comforts need improving - coffee, snacks, better meal or cheaper meal if it isn't going to be real good.

20/39

Date

2/11/2017 3:07 PM

2/7/2017 4:39 PM

2/7/2017 3:32 PM

2/6/2017 10:43 PM

2/6/2017 1:42 PM

2/6/2017 12:51 PM

2/6/2017 9:33 AM

2/5/2017 8:02 PM

2/5/2017 3:36 PM

2/5/2017 12:20 PM

2/5/2017 9:59 AM
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Q15 Please use the area below for any
additional comments or suggestions about
the overall conference.

Answered: 23 Skipped: 66

Responses
| attended CNH Convention in Las Vegas and Mid Year was just a repeat. Not much new, | got bored.

| am happy that we could drive to the hotel. Did not have to stay overnight. | was most interested in what occurs on
Saturday.

Rubber chicken meal was very costly

There is a wealth of talent out there, spend the time and find it, same subjects, year in year out with same speakers-
bring excitement to it

Great conference! Good job.

No more negativity! Need uplifting and relevant speakers/classes. Ask new people to speak. BEST class was Team
Building Activities! We got to engage & have fun. Brian Tenclinger was great but kept getting cut off. He was dynamic
& current. Club Succession was coma enducing. SLP entertaining but not informative. BREAK THE CYCLE!!
Registration & Meals were too expensive. Young people won't come due to this!

| was disappointed in some of the speakers and people who are supposed to know what they are talking about but do
not really,.

Tired of the same breakouts with poor presenters. Speakers need to be more dynamic to attract more members to the
conferences. The attendance at this conference was so low!

Suggestion: brainstorming sessions in fundraising ideas for ages from K-kids, Action club thru Circle K.

Kiwanis education is dated and presentation aren't efficient, with much time wasted with individual questions. I'm not
sure of the answer, but I've rarely been glad to have sat through a session -- much of it | already knew. Maybe a team
approach where you get together a few people with examples of what's worked for them. Or make it a seminar in
which all contribute. But the model of one person reading from a PowerPoint and then getting bogged down by overly
specific questions from participants isn't effective.

interclub luncheon was overpriced

How about a card the members could carry with them showing they visited each booth and get a reward for completing
the round robin.

Less talk on raising money---you are preaching to the choir!
From my viewpoint this seemed to be a very well run conference.

I would like seminars focused upon specific committees-such as Youth Services, or Community Services to share
ideas

rooms were too cool/cold

Some conferences are the same o'l and same o'l. No new spark in these conventions that is why attendance is down.
First affordable hotel with some class and when you say Mid Year that should be April, not Feb. as that is 4 months
into our year.

Need new topics and some new speakers. Too much the same as prior conferences. One speaker was totally out of
touch with her audience. Wrong audience for the topic.

The training was excellent and the Key Note at lunch was encouraging.

The young lady who did the social media seminar was a terrible speaker. Needed to learn about public speaking. Also
there should have been 1 or 2 people with wireless mics, handing them to people in the audience who had questions
or comments. | walked out.!!

21/39

Date
2/12/2017 12:34 PM

2/11/2017 3:07 PM

2/9/2017 5:04 AM

2/7/2017 9:17 PM

2/7/2017 8:18 PM

2/7/2017 4:39 PM

2/7/2017 3:32 PM

2/7/2017 2:48 PM

2/7/2017 9:44 AM

2/6/2017 10:43 PM

2/6/2017 3:10 PM

2/6/2017 1:42 PM

2/6/2017 12:51 PM
2/6/2017 11:07 AM

2/6/2017 11:06 AM

2/6/2017 8:35 AM

2/5/2017 8:02 PM

2/5/2017 3:36 PM

2/5/2017 1:58 PM

2/5/2017 12:38 PM
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The recognition and awards during the luncheon while people were talking so loudly was disrespectful and 2/5/2017 10:08 AM
disappointing. Dewey spoke mostly about himself. | did not attend an interclub luncheon for the purpose of hearing

basically a campaign speech. | appreciate that the luncheon ended on time so that the seminar presenters in the

afternoon had a chance to present what they had prepared.

| ordered the vegetarian meal. It was really bad. Not a big deal, but disappointing for 35.00 . . . 2/5/2017 9:59 AM

| was very disappointed that Youth Protection Guidelines training was not offered. 2/5/2017 9:18 AM

22 /39
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Q16 Please help us evaluate our Sessions
and Meal Functions.

Answered: 85 Skipped: 4

The Rose Float
Breakfast wa...

The Rose Float
Breakfast me...

The General
Session was...

N
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The Inter-club
Luncheon was...

The Inter-club
Luncheon mea...

The Closing
Session was...

The Foundation
Kids Bash wa...

24139
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The Foundation

Kids Bash... .

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Strongly Agree [ Agree Neither Disagree or Agree ) Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree N/A - Did not attend
Strongly Agree Neither Disagree or Disagree Strongly N/A - Did not Total
Agree Agree Disagree attend

The Rose Float Breakfast was enjoyable and 3.66% 6.10% 2.44% 0.00% 0.00% 87.80%
worthwhile. 3 5 2 0 0 72 82

The Rose Float Breakfast meal was good. 6.17% 4.94% 1.23% 0.00% 0.00% 87.65%
5 4 1 0 0 71 81

The General Session was enjoyable and 7.32% 37.80% 26.83% 2.44% 0.00% 25.61%
worthwhile. 6 31 22 2 0 21 82

The Inter-club Luncheon was enjoyable and 23.53% 47.06% 12.94% 4.71% 1.18% 10.59%
worthwhile. 20 40 11 4 1 9 85

The Inter-club Luncheon meal was good. 11.76% 45.88% 22.35% 8.24% 1.18% 10.59%
10 39 19 7 1 9 85

The Closing Session was enjoyable and 2.38% 8.33% 14.29% 7.14% 1.19% 66.67%
worthwhile. 2 7 12 6 1 56 84

The Foundation Kids Bash was enjoyable and 14.46% 7.23% 6.02% 3.61% 0.00% 68.67%
worthwhile. 12 6 5 3 0 57 83

The Foundation Kids Bash dinner meal was 7.23% 10.84% 4.82% 6.02% 3.61% 67.47%
good. 6 9 4 5 3 56 83
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Q17 Please use the area below for any
additional comments or suggestions about
the sessions and meal functions.

Answered: 23 Skipped: 66

Responses

| left early. Not the best date for me.

Loved the I-Plan sessions and also the Kiwanis Connect and Kiwanis.org sessions.
Salts does not mean a bland replacement, just no salt

Meal overpriced

The "stories" at the Kids Bash went on far too long. | had to wait a long time for my vegetarian meal, both at lunch and
at dinner.

no more chicken for a while- find more interesting subjects and a variety of speakers-its getting old and attendance is
declining

Check in could be faster if meal tickets were in the plastic name tag holder. A map of where the sessions were located
in the hotel would be great

Lasagna good but chicken with canned salsa over it, that cost $60...not worth repeating. Banquet tables jammed too
many people together when 1/4 of the room still open with empty tables. Lunch dessert awful. Dinner dessert better.
Bottom line - cost of not worth the meal.

the sound system was very poor. do not talk when people are eating. we need coffee at the start of every meal..

Meal functions too expensive. Sessions some times too short, but creating opportunity for input and questions is also
important.

| was happy to attend the general and closing sessions, but the training sessions | attended didn't offer much. Most
were focused on numerical goals that are only meaningful to district leadership but don't translate well to the mission
of Kiwanis. I'd prefer to see session that offer ideas about how to better serve youth in our communities. Maybe by
improving and expanding our service, the numbers would follow.

Lasagna was very good. Speaker was a B---maybe a comedian or inspirational speaker next time.

Audience did not seem engaged during interclub luncheon - lots of loud talking while others were speaking at the
podium, which made it difficult to hear speaker.

| didn't attend any of the meals. Cost was not picked up by my Club and was too expensive

It needs to be emphasized with the Marriott that they need to be able to serve people something simple such as a cup
of coffee in less that 30 minutes!

Cost enough to get there and pay for regular meals let alone all these add on and the same clubs get the Inter club
over and over. Should be a moratorium on how many you can win year after year. Other clubs are trying but it is the
same ones.

As | recall, everything started and ended on time. | like that!

On to Reno speaker went on too long. Hard to hear due to lots of table conversations. Food was the best I've had at a
Mid-Year! Servers were very attentive.

Inter club lunch was good but too expensive for what we got

This year felt a lot more sparse in terms of session options and the speaker had a very hard time keeping his train of
thought. The fact we were heroded so close together and the back 3rd of the room was not used was also
claustrophobic. And the exhibits were... very lacking. This is my second conference and | spent more time getting
fresh air outside than in sessions because there wasn't really anything new/useful/applicable during many slots.

The lasagna tasted like frozen lasagne from Costco. Not bad, but disappointing

vegetarian option at interclub luncheon was not good. | got some weird polenta sort of thing. some other people at my
table got a different entree for vegetarian. . .

26 /39

Date

2/12/2017 12:35 PM

2/11/2017 3:09 PM

2/11/2017 10:31 AM

2/9/2017 5:07 AM

2/8/2017 5:54 PM

2/7/2017 9:22 PM

2/7/2017 8:15 PM

2/7/2017 4:43 PM

2/7/2017 9:39 AM

2/7/2017 9:31 AM

2/6/2017 10:47 PM

2/6/2017 12:55 PM

2/6/2017 10:01 AM

2/6/2017 9:34 AM

2/6/2017 8:27 AM

2/5/2017 8:04 PM

2/5/2017 2:33 PM

2/5/2017 2:30 PM

2/5/2017 2:22 PM

2/5/2017 1:43 PM

2/5/2017 10:10 AM

2/5/2017 10:00 AM
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Offer more in closing session to make it worthwhile for people to stick sound and attend.
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218 How useful were the seminar sessions

at the conference?

Answered: 84 Skipped: 5

Extremely
useful

Very useful

Moderately
useful

Slightly useful

Not at all
useful

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answer Choices
Extremely useful
Very useful
Moderately useful
Slightly useful

Not at all useful

Total

28 /39

60% 70%

Responses

22.62%

51.19%

13.10%

10.71%

2.38%

80%

90%

100%

84
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Q19 Please rate the length of each

presentation in the seminar. Were the

presenters given enough time to present

their topic?

Answered: 81 Skipped: 8

The presenters
had too much...

The presenters
had just eno...

The presenters
had too litt...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
The presenters had too much time. 3.70% 3
The presenters had just enough time. 79.01% 64
The presenters had too little time. 17.28% 14
Total 81
# Please specify which presenters/topics had too much or too little time: Date
1 Trina did not have enough time. 2/11/2017 3:18 PM
2 | plan, membership, recruiting new members 2/7/2017 9:25 PM
3 NEED NEW PRESENTERS! FUN & ENGAGING WITH TIME FOR PEOPLE TO SHARE IDEAS TOGETHER. RAE & 2/7/2017 4:54 PM
JUDI WERE THE BEST!
4 Some of the presenters were not knowledgeable enough on the subject and gave the audience too much time for non 2/7/2017 3:37 PM
important questions.
5 Key Leader, public speaking 2/7/2017 9:49 AM
6 Strategic planning had too little time. 2/7/2017 9:39 AM
7 social media too little time. Kiwanis portal never got to cover monthly reports 2/6/2017 1:33 PM
8 I went to 5 and they were A plus. Very good. 2/6/2017 1:01 PM
9 | only attended the First Lady's Project. 2/6/2017 9:36 AM
10 Too much time on sex issues and law suits on them and put it out there don't have such events that could cause these 2/5/2017 8:20 PM
issue in the first place. Cannot babysit every today and most people are lawsuit happy given the opportunity.
11 Navigating through KiwanisOne needed more time--too many questions. Max social connections-Speaker did not 2/5/2017 7:49 PM
know her audience. Club presidents seemed disorganized.
12 Risk Management needs more time Social Media coul;d use 2X the time 2/5/2017 5:48 PM
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Social Media, Kiwanis One, Secretary/Treasurer Update, |-Plan

Secretary and Treasurer review had too little time.

Gary gray's session felt so rushed that when we were herded out | still had 10 mins to wait before the rest of my
groups sessions were let out. | felt this took away from being able to absorb anything useful. That and he kept talking
in circles and flipping through his slides before | could make sense of them or take any useful notes.

Variety was good, that's why I'm also attending south.

New member reception or welcome event.

30/39

2/5/2017 4:53 PM

2/5/2017 3:53 PM

2/5/2017 1:48 PM

2/5/2017 11:14 AM

2/5/2017 10:45 AM
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Q20 What topics would you like to learn
about/make sure are covered at future
conferences?

Answered: 32 Skipped: 57

Responses
The Secretary's report

There used to be a session called "So you want to be a Lt. Governor". | think it would be useful to have it once a year
again.

drill down on membership, club recognition program and the | plan-get real life examples of leadership in the clubs
and divisions

More sessions on marketing.

HOW TO START AN SLP. HOW TO CREATE OR FIND A SERVICE PROJECT. HOW TO BE A GOOD, EFFECTIVE
LEADER. HOW TO WORK TOWARD & APPLY FOR AWARDS. STEP BY STEPS, FUN & ENGAGING, GET US OUT
OF AN "AUDIENCE" FORMAT AND TO GO A CLASS WHERE PEOPLE CAN ENGAGE & ACTUALLY LEARN. SET
UP COMPUTER ROOM & TEACH PEOPLE HANDS ON HOW TO USE KI WEBSITE...OR GET US A MORE USER-
FRIENDLY WEBSITE. GET US OUT OF "CUBICLE THINKING" AND INTO OPEN ENVIRONMENT. MOVE
FORWARD, DON'T DWELL ON PAST.

Make sure that the Secretary and Treasurers portion in early in the seminar sessions as these are very important and
some people did not attend due to the late time offered.

Fundraising, leadership training for K-kids and Builders club

Strategic planning, membership growth, and attracting new young members.

See previous note about sharing ideas and strategies for better service rather than reaching abstract metrics.
motivating members to be more active and take leadership roles

Kiwanis Children's Fund

monthly reports

Inspirational stories

Seminars for specific club committees--opportunity to share ideas

Samples of effective "signature” projects and fundraisers (overview, photos, how-to tips for each)
service project ideas, engaging a younger crowd

More seminars for the committees and brainstorming.

Get a professional speaker that really knows what Kiwanis is about, club meetings and all important things that relate
to Kiwanis. Stop beating up the Formula and all the donations K would want.

Gary Janders presentation on the I-Plan was Clear,Concise and Complete and should be repeated soon and often
Youth Protection & Risk Management Public Relations & Image Improvement

Is it possible to do popular programs once in the a.m. and again in the afternoon? Missed some because of conflicts
Conduct of regular, board and committee meetings.

Specific ways clubs can attract young parents and retiring baby boomers.

The SLP seminars need to talk about all SLPs not just Key club, especially KKids and Builders

Leadership is huge, how to START SLPS would be good, same with starting, filling and maintaining committees....
The Powe r of WE

Feature signature project & how to do it.
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Date
2/11/2017 3:18 PM

2/8/2017 5:58 PM

2/7/2017 9:25 PM

2/7/2017 8:25 PM

2/7/2017 4:54 PM

2/7/2017 3:37 PM

2/7/2017 9:49 AM

2/7/2017 9:39 AM

2/6/2017 10:49 PM

2/6/2017 3:14 PM

2/6/2017 1:47 PM

2/6/2017 1:33 PM

2/6/2017 1:01 PM

2/6/2017 11:09 AM

2/6/2017 10:03 AM

2/5/2017 9:39 PM

2/5/2017 9:04 PM

2/5/2017 8:20 PM

2/5/2017 6:33 PM

2/5/2017 5:48 PM

2/5/2017 4:53 PM

2/5/2017 2:52 PM

2/5/2017 2:39 PM

2/5/2017 2:28 PM

2/5/2017 1:48 PM

2/5/2017 10:48 AM

2/5/2017 10:45 AM
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It would be great if there was a session on how to start a builders, K-Club, etc, club. A nuts and bolts. Do this, then do
this, get this form filled out, then do this, etc. Very nuts and bolts. Kl wants these clubs started, but provides very little
information about how to do it. Yes, stuff is online, but if you present this stuff to members in person, and get past that
initial roadblock, it would make a big difference. People were asking other clubs how to do this, what was involved,
etc. | was very surprised there was no session on this.

Creating memorable experiences for Kiwanis. How to combine meetings with service projects. How to attract new
members.

how to use Social Media- lessons for us oldsters .....
How to get new members.

Youth Protection Guidelines

321739

2/5/2017 10:04 AM

2/5/2017 9:52 AM

2/5/2017 9:49 AM

2/5/2017 9:39 AM

2/5/2017 9:23 AM
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Q21 Please rate the seminar presenters and
topics you attended while at the Mid-Year
Conference North.

Club
Presidents w...

Social Media
Marketing wi...

Maximizing
Social Netwo...

Public
Speaking wit...

Team Building
Activities w...

The Power of
WE with Mike...

Kiwanis I-Plan
with Gary...

The Formula
Awakens with...

Club
Succession...

Leadership
Skills with...

CNH Foundation
Symposium wi...

CNH Foundation
Ambassadors...

First Lady's
Project with...

Public
Relations wi...

Club Risk
Management a...

Lt.
Governor-ele...

Kiwanis
Partners wit...

SLP Trak - Key
Leader with...

Answered: 84 Skipped: 5
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2016-17 Lt.
Governors Wwi...

Navigating
through...
Club Secretary
and Club...

o
-
N
w

Club Presidents with Governor Pete Edwards

Social Media Marketing with Mariko Nakawatase and Shirley Nakawatase

Maximizing Social Network Communications with Mariko Nakawatase and

Shirley Nakawatase

Public Speaking with Tony Molino

Team Building Activities with Judi Horton and Rae Whitby-Brummer

The Power of WE with Mike Montanari

Kiwanis I-Plan with Gary Jander and Bob Larsen

The Formula Awakens with Dave Schmitt, Roy Talley, Gary Jander, Rocci

Barsotti and Brian Tenclinger

Club Succession Planning with Gary Gray

Leadership Skills with Gary Jander

CNH Foundation Symposium with Roy Talley and Jennifer Chaves

CNH Foundation Ambassadors with David Pinuelas

First Lady's Project with Jeannette Edwards

Public Relations with Steve Dreyer

Club Risk Management and Sexual Abuse Prevention with Robert Kolstad

Lt. Governor-elect Training with Joni Ackerman

Kiwanis Partners with Mike Fields

SLP Trak - Key Leader with Mike Akana and SLP Best Practices -
Scenarios and Solutions with Judi Horton and Rae Whitby-Brummer

Excellent

6.25%
5

12.99%
10

11.69%
9

14.10%
11

10.53%
8

7.89%
6

17.95%
14

15.58%
12

10.39%
8
9.21%
2.56%
1.27%
5.26%
13.33%
10

6.41%

11.69%

1.32%

5.13%
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Good

11.25%
9

14.29%
1"

18.18%
14

8.97%

6.58%

3.95%
3

21.79%
17

16.88%
13

10.39%
8

13.16%

10

11.54%

8.86%

7.89%

6.67%

5.13%

9.09%

2.63%

8.97%
7

Fair

5.00%

5.19%

6.49%

0.00%

1.32%

2.63%

3.85%

2.60%

6.49%

2.63%

5.13%

1.27%

2.63%

1.33%

6.41%

0.00%

0.00%

2.56%
2

Poor

0.00%

2.60%

9.09%

1.28%

1.32%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

3.90%

1.32%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

1.33%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

Didn't attend
this portion of
the session

77.50%
62

64.94%
50

54.55%
42

75.64%
59

80.26%
61

85.53%
65

56.41%
44

64.94%
50

68.83%
53

73.68%
56

80.77%
63

88.61%
70

84.21%
64

77.33%
58

82.05%
64

79.22%
61

96.05%
73

83.33%
65

Total

80

7

7

78

76

76

78

7

7

76

78

79

76

75

78

7

76

78

Weighted
Average

2.29

1.67

1.68

1.63

213

213

2.00

2.00

1.44

1.67
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2016-17 Lt. Governors with Governor Pete Edwards 14.81%
12

Navigating through KiwanisOne with Trina Krider 3.90%
3

Club Secretary and Club Treasurer Training with Pete Horton and Trina 7.79%
Krider 6

35/39

17.28%
14

12.99%
10

9.09%
7

3.70%
3

3.90%
3

2.60%
2

1.23%
1

1.30%

1.30%

62.96%
51

77.92%
60

79.22%
61

81

7

7

1.77

212



10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

2017 Mid Year Conference North - San Ramon, CA

Q22 Please use the area below for any
additional comments or suggestions about
the seminars or seminar presenters.

Answered: 18 Skipped: 71

Responses
Again | attended most of what was offered in Las Vegas so nothing excited me.

Club Secretary and Treasurer Training. Never seems to get to all the questions that people have. Never get to walk all
the way through a report. This is necessary for lots of secretaries who are afraid to navigate it and experiment with it.

RERUNS. MINIMAL ENGAGEMENT. SLIDES AFTER SLIDES AFTER SLIDES...WE NEED BOUNCE, FUN, NEW
IDEAS, NEW CLASSES.

| didn't attend many of the sessions due to past experiences with the speakers not being the best choices and/or the
same old thing.

Would like to attend other sessions

Excellent and lots of new information. Each club is different and how we use this information is critical to each clubs
success.

| am a District Chair and manned a table and wasn't able to attend presentations.
Regarding "Navigating Kiwanis One. Digressed to audience questions early and did not cover all material

The programs | saw were top notch. In my years of business | have been to many trips and these speakers were some
of the best | have heard. Jander was very good.

rooms were too cool/cold
Less talk by presenter and have mutitiple presenters. Get tiired of hearing the same voice. more time to ask questions

Many were conflicts if you look at your agenda schedule and repetitious again. Gov. Pete Edwards conference would
have been good but you added other issues not really related to Pete discussing our issues to date as Lt. Gov. but
again the | Plan and Formula and money for the District and the failure of Eliminate. Clubs are having a hard time to
pay there dues as you keep raising it slowly and want additional monies donated.

Pleasantly surprised there was so much useful information in the seminars. Keep it up.
Some sessions were repeats from prior conference so did not attend.
I-Plan was exceptionally well done. Very informative. Also enjoyed the Public Relations session.

Gary ganden always does a great job. Even tho the technology did not work in his session, he gave a good
presentation. Gary grey was disappointing and needs to learn microphone skills. Difficult to hear him because the
thought he spoke loud enough. Ridiculous. Use what's provided for you Shirley and Mariko nakawatase District great
job. Unfortunately many people came to the second advanced session and derailed the discussion with very basic
comments and questions that were covered in the first (beginner) session. | wanted more of figuring out what my clubs
"story" is and how to best share that.

10 really would have liked to attend the social media marketing session, but it conflicted with other important sessions
I neededtogoto. ..

Some of seminars should be repeated so one can attend more of them. Offering just one time is difficult to use our
time wisely.

36 /39

Date
2/12/2017 12:39 PM

2/11/2017 3:18 PM

2/7/2017 4:54 PM

2/7/2017 3:07 PM

2/7/2017 2:31 PM

2/7/2017 9:39 AM

2/6/2017 1:47 PM

2/6/2017 1:33 PM

2/6/2017 1:01 PM

2/6/2017 8:38 AM

2/5/2017 9:04 PM

2/5/2017 8:20 PM

2/5/2017 4:53 PM

2/5/2017 3:40 PM

2/5/2017 2:39 PM

2/5/2017 10:16 AM

2/5/2017 10:04 AM

2/5/2017 9:49 AM
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Q23 Overall, did you enjoy the Exhibit
Booths offered at the conference?

Answered: 83 Skipped: 6

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 83.13% 69
No 16.87% 14
Total 83
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Q24 What other booths would you be
interested in having at the conference?

Answered: 22 Skipped: 67

Responses

No other booths because there was no room for more. Don't make the booths too crowded, e.g., the "store" was
crowded in behind the registration.

add membership recruiting & retention table how about an LTG table to share ideas and answer questions

The young people were all jammed at end of hallway and lost. 1/4 of booths weren't even manned. Booths were same
ol, same ol. Maybe invite local clubs to set up booths & sell stuff. Where was the jewelry lady? See's Candy crew?

Just not enough booths

More fundraising ideas

Booths by our Kl partners.

More on fundraising.

more Kiwanis merchandise- hats, jackets, etc.

Kiwanis International materials/clothing sales

I knew nothing about the kissing booth, raffle, etc. Where were they, | did walk the entire corridor more then once.
Club booths sharing some of their projects.

clothing options, logo orders, signage

Mid Year in San Ramon did not have all the booths that were at last years.
commercial entities booths as a funding source for district

Vendors

Fundraising opportunities,

Fundraising opportunities (sees, etc). And | love the SLP booths, but they were bunched in a corner and were not
easily accessible without blocking traffic or getting knocked into

See's fundraising, better selection at the Kiwanis Store booth. Not enough inventory
Project ideas

Stuff for sale! Cute hats, shirts,fleeces, sweatshirts, coats, Kiwanis stuff. We need to get our name out there. Apparel
is one way to do that. People would buy and wear this stuff if you had it for sale. | didn't want a Hawaiian shirt . . and
no one knows it is from Kiwanis. We need obvious Kiwanis stuff, attractive, etc.

Service Projects, maybe individual club booths from the area

Other companies interested in working with Kiwanians to build new programs.

38/39

Date

2/8/2017 6:00 PM

2/7/2017 9:27 PM

2/7/2017 4:57 PM

2/7/2017 3:38 PM

2/7/2017 3:07 PM

2/7/2017 2:40 PM

2/7/2017 9:41 AM

2/6/2017 4:17 PM

2/6/2017 1:34 PM

2/6/2017 9:37 AM

2/6/2017 9:28 AM

2/5/2017 9:40 PM

2/5/2017 8:21 PM

2/5/2017 6:35 PM

2/5/2017 5:52 PM

2/5/2017 4:55 PM

2/5/2017 1:50 PM

2/5/2017 11:33 AM

2/5/2017 10:18 AM

2/5/2017 10:05 AM

2/5/2017 9:53 AM

2/5/2017 9:38 AM
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Q25 Please use the area below for any
additional comments, suggestions or
feedback about the Exhibit Booths that
were at the conference?

Answered: 17 Skipped: 72

Responses

They did a fair job in presenting their theme

The other booths were the same ones we always see.

Just the right number and not overwhelming.

District and Foundation Booths needed more room!

there could be more. | have seen most of these before.

Booths were well located this time so people could still work through the hallways...
Always enjoy the SLP booths - thank you!

Spread out the SLP booths so they are not all together.

| know it's tough getting vendors to show up for a 1/2 day, but | think many attendees would enjoy and patronize good
ones.

Kiwanis clothing area too small and crowded. Need more space

Too few.

Seemed to be fewer commercial booths and fundraising idea booths, which | have enjoyed in the past.
No diversity just slp's and candidates . Enjoyed the booths, but little new ideas or materials.

Couldn't easily walk thru and see. Having the SLP booths near each other is great, but putting them on both sides of
the aisle when they have so many young people there (which is wonderful') Makes it hard to check each booth and
talk with all. Consider placement....

Seemed mighty slim pickings this year. Not much there.

| am aware that we need key Clubers, but there were too many at their exhibit and you could not get near it to see.
Mostly blocking the aisle. It is good to see them, but they should be scattered around talking to Kiwanians.

| was very disappointed in the speakers. At last years convention in Sacramento they were enthusiastic and
interesting. Almost every session had technical difficulty and the speakers were dry and humorless and lacked
enthusiasm.
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Date

2/7/2017 3:38 PM

2/7/2017 2:40 PM

2/7/2017 9:41 AM

2/6/2017 4:27 PM

2/6/2017 1:03 PM

2/6/2017 12:29 PM

2/6/2017 10:03 AM

2/6/2017 9:28 AM

2/5/2017 5:52 PM

2/5/2017 4:55 PM

2/5/2017 3:40 PM

2/5/2017 2:40 PM

2/5/2017 12:27 PM

2/5/2017 10:18 AM

2/5/2017 9:53 AM

2/5/2017 9:42 AM

2/5/2017 9:38 AM
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